RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY

1MERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Date	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pic	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	party(ics).
Ontario Superior Court of Justice MAR 5 2001	Name: Marion Fleet
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes No x	
、A REL TO THE REPORT OF THE	The department of
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 14 Bicknell Avenue
_ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Toronto State: Ontario Ontario ZIP: M6M 4G3 Country: Canada
Other Notarially Certified Copy of Appointment of Estate Trustee	
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _x
June 20, 2000	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
the execution date of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No x
A. Patent Application No.(s)09/404.818	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _x_
<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	and patents in or car
Name: H. Roger Hart	
Internal Address: c/o Bercskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	$\underline{\mathbf{x}}$ Enclosed in our cheque No. $\frac{3c c 7}{2}$.
	_x Please deduct any deficiencies in the amount from our deposit account.
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2095
	04-4073
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	
Country: Canada	
DO NOT LISE TI	COLOR
DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	' and somet and any attached conv is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	instrue and correct and any analysis of the second copy to a a second copy to a second copy
H. Roger Hart. Reg. No. 26.426	March 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
BP File #11115-001/HRH	Total number of pages including cover sheet.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
/13/2001 GTON11 00000251 09404818 Do not detach th	his portion
FC:581 40.00 OP	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of I	g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding
this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ((0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CANADA }
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

- I, RALPH FREDERICK DAVID SWAINE, of the City of Toronto, in n the Province of Ontario, certify as follows:
- 1. I have compared the attached document with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to the original Certificate of Appointment of Estate Trustee without a Will in the Estate of Patrick Fleet, late of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, issued out of the Superior Court of Justice at Toronto, dated June 20th, 2000, and numbered No. 01-2204/00.
- The attached document is a true copy of the original.

DATE: June 23, 2000

NOTARIAL SEAL

A Notary Public for the Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 011573 FRAME: 0143

ONTARIO

Court file no.

01-2204/00

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

IN THE ESTATE OF Patrick Fleet, deceased.

late of 10 Craigton Drive, Apt 29, Toronto, Ontario M1L 2N6 occupation Technical Services Professional who died on March 30, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF ESTATE TRUSTEE WITHOUT A WILL

Applicant Marion Fleet Address
14 Bicknell Avenue, Toronto,
Ontario M6M 4G3

Occupation Packer

This CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF ESTATE TRUSTEE WITHOUT

A WILL is hereby issued under the seal of the court to the applicant named above

DATE:

JUNE 20, 2000

PER

Registrar



RECORDED: 03/01/2001

Address of court office 393 University Avenue, 10th floor, Toronto, Ontario

PATENT REEL: 011573 FRAME: 0144